Not to Exceed to read:  PER ANNUM AND LESS THAN THREE HUNDRED 

(300) CUBIC METRES PER DAY 

PART C: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WATER USE  

Amend Item 1 to read: 

The Licensee shall obtain all Water from Water Lake.  Total Water use shall not exceed 

two-hundred and ninety-nine (299) cubic metres per day.  The volume of Water for all 

purposes under this Licence shall not exceed three thousand (3,000) cubic metres per year. 

PART D: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO WASTE DISPOSAL  

Amend Item 1 to read: 

The Licensee shall implement the updated Plan entitled “CAM-3 Landfarm Design and